FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) Docket No.: (Rev. 6-93) 07-14-2000 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyrig 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/RE303 Tab settings → → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate attached original documents or copy thereof. 101403871 1. Name of conveying party(ies): (S) 30 - All IG: 15 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Food Lion, Inc. GPRATIMATICE Name: <u>Delhaize America</u>, Inc. Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: P.O. Box 1330 ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ General Partnership State: <u>NC</u> ZIP: <u>28145-</u> City: Salisbury ■ Corporation-State North Carolina ☐ Other Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association _ ☐ General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Corporation-State North Carolina ☐ Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement ■ Change of Name □ Other Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes Execution Date: September 24, 1999 (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) □ Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 75/332,694 75/176,246 See attached 75/226,657 list 75/290,197 Additional numbers attached? X Yes No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 22 registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mary Dalton Baril, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$565.00 Internal Address: McGuire, Woods, Battle & Boothe LLP Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 901 East Cary Street, One James Center City: Richmond State: VA ZIP: 23219-DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 7/12/2000 DIGUYEN 00000299 75176246 40.00 BP 01 FC:481 9. Statement and signature. 525.00 OP To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. , 2000 Mary Dalton Baril Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

TRADEMARK REEL: 002101 FRAME: 0107

Registration Numbers

- 1,532,732
- 1,533,907
- 1,534,160
- 1,534,561
- 1,552,177
- 1,554,929
- 1,554,968
- 1,555,907
- 1,557,558
- 1,557,579
- 1,558,705
- 1,560,829
- 1,562,117
- 1,864,491
- 1,885,464
- 2,065,979
- 2,233,058
- 2,286,074

TRADEMARK REEL: 002101 FRAME: 0108 THEODORE V. MORRISON, JR. CHAIRMAN

HULLIHEN WILLIAMS MOORE COMMISSIONER

CLINTON MILLER COMMISSIONER



JOEL H. PECK CLERK OF THE COMMISSION P.O. BOX 1197 RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23218-1197

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION September 24, 1999

DONNA U MCDEARMON MCGUIRE WOODS BATTLE & BOOTHE CALL FOR PICK UP 804 775 7725

RE:

DELHAIZE AMERICA, INC.

(formerly FOCD LION, INC.)

ID:

F032697 - 7

DCN:

99-09-21-0020

The Commission acknowledges receipt from DELHAIZE AMERICA, INC., a foreign corporation authorized to transact business in Virginia, of a duly authenticated copy of an amendment to its articles of incorporation, changing its corporate name on September 24, 1999, together with the fee of \$25.00 covering the filing of this amendment with this office.

If you have any questions, please call (804) 371-9733.

Sincerely,

Joel H. Peck

Clerk of the Commission

AMENACPT CIS20436

RECORDED: 06/08/2000

TYLER BUILDING, 1300 EAST MAIN STREET, RICHMOND, VA 23219-3630 TELECOMMUNICATIONS DEVICE FOR THE DEAF-TDD/VOICE: (804) 371-9206

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002101 FRAME: 0109